Spring 2021-2022 TCE Report COM425-002 (Derek Lane)

Raters Students
Responded 20
Invited 24
Options Count Percentage
Freshman 0 0.0%
Sophomore 0 0.0%
Junior 4 20.0%
Senior 16 80.0%
Graduate 0 0.0%
Professional 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%

My main reason(s) for taking this course is that it: (Select all that apply)

Options Count Percentage
Is a required course 13 52.0%
Is an elective 4 16.0%
Covers a topic | am interested in 8 32.0%
Choose not to rate 0 0.0%
Respondent(s) 20

Options Count Percentage
Pass or audit 0 0.0%
I 0 0.0%
E/Fail 0 0.0%
D 0 0.0%
C 2 11.1%
B 8 44.4%
A 8 44.4%

Hours per week spent on the course (excluding class time)

Options Count Percentage
2 hour or less 5 25.0%
3 -4 hours 12 60.0%
5 -7 hours 3 15.0%
8 - 10 hours 0 0.0%
11 - 15 hours 0 0.0%
16 hours or more 0 0.0%
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|
Overall Course Score

Course Specific Questions

Department College (Communication and
(Communication) Information)

Course

Question = B = - = =
esponse tandard esponse .1 tandard esponse .. tandard

Count ean Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

| consider this course to be a 20 4.9 0.5 1375 4.3 0.9 2897 43 0.9
quality course.

| consider this course to be a quality course.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 5.0%
Agree 4 1 5.0%
Strongly Agree 5 18 90.0%
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Course Specific Questions

Course

Question
Response

Count

Standard Response
Deviation

Department
(Communication)

Information)

Standard Response

Mean Deviation Count

Count Mean

The course was well organized. 20 4.9 0.3 1377 4.4 0.9 2903 4.4
Clasg meetings contributed to my 20 4.9 0.3 1350 4.2 10 2768 43
learning of the course content.

Grading in the course was fair. 20 4.5 1.0 1376 4.3 0.9 2896 4.4
Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes,

papers, homework, projects) 20 4.8 0.5 1377 4.4 0.8 2893 4.5
reflected course material.

| understand how the final grade 20 49 0.5 1374 45 0.7 2893 45
will be calculated in the course.

College (Communication and

Standard
Deviation

0.9
1.0

0.9

0.8

0.7

1. The course was well organized. 2. Class meetings contributed to my learning of the course
content.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 2 10.0%
Strongly Agree 5 18 90.0%

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 2 10.0%
Strongly Agree 5 18 90.0%

3. Grading in the course was fair.

4. Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes, papers, homework,
projects) reflected course material.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 2 10.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 5.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 5.0%
Agree 4 2 10.0% || Agree 4 2 10.0%
Strongly Agree 5 15 75.0% || Strongly Agree 5 17 85.0%
course.
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 5.0%
Agree 4 1 5.0%
Strongly Agree 5 18 90.0%
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Which aspects of the course were most helpful? Why?

Comments

The most helpful part of this class was all of the negotiation simulations. They were awkward at first but as we got more
comfortable it was an amazing way to put course content into action. It really helped me feel more comfortable with the material and
understand everything that goes into mediation and negotiation.

Hands on simulations and class exercises to understand the course content.
The power points were all posted to canvas so it made studying easier. Also weekly quizzes reflected exam questions.

| think that the whole course was helpful. This class applied to the real world and | think that the quizzes really helped with learning
the high points of the class and what we were expected to learn.

Learning the course content is always helpful, but something extra helpful about this class was that we were able to practice course
concepts during in—class simulations.

Getting to collaborate with my other classmates helped me understand the material a lot more.
Application to real world
the professor was amazing

In class lectures and slide decks. As well as the weekly quizzes.

The professor was helpful

Which aspects of the course would you change? How and Why?

Comments

| would add a negotiation that involves negotiating for job or something that is relevant to people just starting their careers.
N/A

The grading was unnecessarily difficult and did not reflect expectations outlined in assignment guidelines.

| would not change anything about this course

| do not think | would change anything.

How long he talks

Nothing. | loved this course and always look forward to it.

N/A

the grading on the last paper. graded too hard

Nothing, this course is great. In the future | would not give the option to do the Final Presentation as a group. | felt as if | was picking
up slack.

The final project was over barring
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|
Overall Instructor Score

The instructor Derek Lane provided quality teaching.

Department College (Communication and

C . .
Questi ourse (Communication) Information)
uestion

Response Standard Response

Standard Response Mean Standard
Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

Mean Mean

The instructor provided quality

. 19 4.8 0.5 1369 4.4 0.8 3054 4.4 0.9
teaching.

The instructor Derek Lane provided quality teaching.

The instructor provided quality teaching.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 5.3%
Agree 4 1 5.3%
Strongly Agree 5 17 89.5%

Instructor Specific Questions

Department College (Communication and
(Communication) Information)

Question

Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

The instructor was prepared for

20 4.9 0.3 1370 4.5 0.8 3055 4.5 0.8
class.

The instructor presented material

20 4.7 0.7 1380 4.3 0.8 3091 4.3 0.9
clearly.

The instructor responded to
questions in a manner that aided 19 4.8 0.5 1358 4.4 0.8 3033 4.5 0.9
my understanding of the material.

The instructor provided material at

: 19 4.8 0.7 1371 4.4 0.8 3060 4.4 0.9
an appropriate pace.

The instructor treated students 20 4.9

) 0.5 1367 4.6 0.7 3062 4.6 0.7
with respect.

The instructor asked questions
that stimulated deep consideration 20 4.8 0.5 1363 4.3 0.9 3039 4.4 0.9
of the course content.
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1. The instructor was prepared for class.

2. The instructor presented material clearly.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 1 5.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 2 10.0% || Agree 4 B 15.0%
Strongly Agree 5 18 90.0% || Strongly Agree 5 16 80.0%

3. The instructor responded to questions in a manner that aided
my understanding of the material.

4. The instructor provided material at an appropriate pace.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 1 5.3%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 5.3% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 1 5.3% || Agree 4 1 5.3%
Strongly Agree 5 17 89.5% || Strongly Agree 5 17 89.5%

5. The instructor treated students with respect.

6. The instructor asked questions that stimulated deep
consideration of the course content.
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Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 5.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 5.0%
Agree 4 1 5.0% || Agree 4 2 10.0%
Strongly Agree 5 18 90.0% || Strongly Agree 5 17 85.0%
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Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane were most helpful? Why?

Comments

Dr.Lane is an AMAZING addition to the University of Kentucky and the college of Communication and Information is lucky to have
him. He is incredibly knowledgeable and very passionate about the topic. His class has been one of my favorite that | have taken at
UK and | would love to have him as my teacher again. Dr.Lane made this class so fun and really helped us all understand every
aspect of Negotiation and mediation.

Extremely knowledgable and presented course content in a very hands on learning experience.

He had us work in groups a lot and gave lots of clear examples. Seemed very passionate about his subject and made the class
very interesting.

He was very reassuring. At the beginning of the course it seems a bit overwhelming. As the class goes on it seemed very well
paced and informative.

This was an amazing class with an even better professor!

Willing to help with anything at anytime

| felt like professor lane was always prepared for class and was always willing to be lenient with questions and assignments.
N/A

was very accommodating and understanding

The instructor cares about his students and cares if they do well or not.

real-life examples

Response time on emails and knowledge

Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane would you change? How and Why?

Comments

Nothing.

N/A

| would not change anything
| wouldn't change anything
nothing!

N/A

grading hard

n/a

nothing

None
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